503586450 11/25/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT3633079 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
WILLIAM MCBRIDE	11/25/2015
EWA MICEWICZ	11/25/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	THE REGENTS OF THE UNIVERSITY OF CALIFORNIA
Street Address:	1111 FRANKLIN STREET
Internal Address:	TWELFTH FLOOR
City:	OAKLAND
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94607-5200

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14889719

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)832-7000

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

617-988-1000 Phone:

Email: kflaherty@foleyhoag.com

FOLEY HOAG LLP **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 155 SEAPORT BOULEVARD

Address Line 4: BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02210-2600

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: UCH-03801 NAME OF SUBMITTER: KERRI M. FLAHERTY SIGNATURE: /Kerri M. Flaherty/ **DATE SIGNED:** 11/25/2015

Total Attachments: 1

source=UCH-03801_Assignment_Executed#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 037143 FRAME: 0278 503586450

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

UC, Caso No. UC 2012-557-3-1-A

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR(S),

William McBride and Ewa Micewicz

hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE, The Regents of the University of California, a California Corporation, having its statewide administrative offices located 1111 Franklin Street, Twelfth Floor, Oakland, CA 94607-5200, and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE all of its right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries in and to, any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:

RADIOMITIGATING PHARMACEUTICAL FORMULATIONS

and which is found in						
(a)U.S. patent application filed herev	vith and listing the abov	e named persor	ns as inventors			
(b) U.S. Provisional Application Serial No.	, filed on					
(c) x U.S. Patent Application Serial No	. 14/889,719	, filed on	November 6, 201	5		
(d) U.S. Patent No	bsuzzi ,					
and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign obtained for said invention by the above appused USC 111(a) or substitute thereof, and any International Conventions for the Protection	plication or any continu y reissue, reexaminatio	iation, division,	continuation-in-par	rt, extension, conversion to 35		
ASSIGNOR(S) hereby agrees that no assignment;	nment, sale, agreement	or encumbranc	e has been or will t	ne made or entered into which		
ASSIGNOR(S) further agrees that ASSIGN relating to said invention and said Letters testify as to the same in any interference, promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNES for, obtain, maintain, issue or enforce said a be necessary or desirable to carry out the p this assignment to insert into this assignment.	Patent and legal equive post grant review, inter For its legal represental pplication, said invention urposes thereof. An at at the filing date and ser	alents as may be parted review, ive any and allow and said Lett torney of recortial number of said number of sa	e known and acces litigation, or procee papers, instruments ers Patent and said of d is authorized and aid application wher	ssible to ASSIGNOR and will eding relating thereto and will or affidavits required to apply equivalents thereof which may requested by the execution of a officially known.		
AND the <u>ASSIGNOR(S)</u> requests the Comany reissue or extension thereof to the ASSI	missioner of Patents an GNEE, The Regents of	d Trademarks to the University	o issue said Letters l of California.	Patent of the United States and		
executed this	Signature of Inventor(s)					
Inventor Name	Executed this Date		Signature of In	ventors		
William McBride	11/25/15		781			
Ewa Micewicz	11/25/15	Em 1	Wast war	V		
This box is for office use only Assignee hereby ascepts this Assignment						
Assignment descriptions Assignment		1 1		11 are of framework of minimum		
Name Title	Maria Maria		Jane San	Date		
136345	erre production and a second contraction of					

PATENT REEL: 037143 FRAME: 0279

RECORDED: 11/25/2015